		UNITED STATE EPARTMENT OF THE I UREAU OF LAND MANA	NTERIOR	NMC Arte		OMB	A APPROVED NO. 1004-0135 s: July 31, 2010
	NOTICES AND REPO			MultipleSee	Attached		
	Do not use th abandoned we	is form for proposals to II. Use form 3160-3 (AP	drill or to re D) for such p	enter an proposals.		6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.					7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. Multiple-See Attached		
I. Type of Well S Oil Well Gas Well Other						8. Well Name and No. MultipleSee Attached	
2. Name of Operator Contact: TRACIE J C BOPCO LP E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com					9. API Well No. MultipleSee Attached		
3a. Address P O BOX 276 MIDLAND, TX			3b. Phone No Ph: 432-68	. (include area co 3-2277	ode)	10. Field and Pool, o WILDCAT	or Exploratory
4. Location of Well	(Footage, Sec., 1	r., R., M., or Survey Description)			11. County or Parish	i, and State
MultipleSee Attached						EDDY COUN	ΓΥ, NM
12.	. CHECK APP	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO) INDICATE	NATURE O	F NOTICE, R	L EPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA
TYPE OF SU	BMISSION			TYPE	OF ACTION		
		🗋 Acidize	Dee	pen	Produc	tion (Start/Resume)	UWater Shut-Off
Motice of Int	ient	☐ Alter Casing		ture Treat	🗖 Reclam	· · · ·	Well Integrity
Subsequent I	Report	Casing Repair	🗋 New	Construction	🗖 Recom	plete	🛛 Other
Final Abandonment Notice		Change Plans	🗖 Plug	and Abandon	🗖 Tempo	rarily Abandon	Venting and/or Fla
		Convert to Injection	🗖 Plug	ug Back 🗖 Wate		Disposal	
 90-days, April Wells going to 	this battery are	as follows:		125	11/20/15		NSERVATION
		PC 003H / 300153683000		ACCO	bied for rec	ord ARTESI	DISTRICT
POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 003H / 300153683000 POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV BS 001H / 300153703100 POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV BS 004H / 300153831900 POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV BS 012H / 300154015600)S1)S1		NMOCD		8 2015
		250 MCFD, depending on due to restricted pipeline		itions. Flarin	g will be	RECE	IVED
-	that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #	30PCO LP. s	nt to the Carls	sbad		
14. I hereby certify	Co	For E ommitted to AFMSS for pro	cessing by C	THY QUEEN	on 06/12/2015 (*		
-	Co (wped) TRACIE	ommitted to AFMSS for pro	cessing by C/		on 06/12/2015 (ULATORY AN		
-	vped) TRACIE .	ommitted to AFMSS for pro	cessing bý C	Title REG			
•	vped) TRACIE .	ommitted to AFMSS for pro	cessing by C	Title REG Date 03/2	ULATORY AN 5/2015	ALYST	
Name (Printed/T) Signature	(Electronic	ommitted to AFMSS for pro	cessing by C	Title REG	ULATORY AN 5/2015 E OFFICE U	SE	Date 10/28/2
Name (Printed/Ty Signature Approved By_DAV onditions of approva ertify that the applica	(Electronic (Electronic) (ID_R GLASS _ II, if any, are attache int holds legal or eq	CHERRY Submission) THIS SPACE FC	DR FEDERA	Title REG	ULATORY AN 5/2015 E OFFICE U	SE	Date 10/28/24
Name (Printed/Ty Signature Approved By_DAV onditions of approva ertify that the applica thich would entitle th	(Electronic (Electronic (ID_R GLASS _ I, if any, are attache int holds legal or eq ie applicant to cond	CHERRY Submission) THIS SPACE FC	DR FEDERA not warrant or e subject lease	Title REG	ULATORY AN 5/2015 E OFFICE U	SE EER	
Name (Printed/T) Signature Approved By_DAV onditions of approva ertify that the applica thich would entitle th itle 18 U.S.C. Section	(Electronic (Electronic (ID_R GLASS _ II, if any, are attache int holds legal or eq ie applicant to cond n 1001 and Title 43	CHERRY Submission) THIS SPACE FC THIS SPACE FC d. Approval of this notice does uitable title to those rights in the uct operations thereon.	DR FEDERA not warrant or e subject lease crime for any pe	Title REG	ULATORY AN 5/2015 E OFFICE U DEUM ENGIN bad	SE EER	Date 10/28/20

•

.

,

·

•

.

.

Additional data for EC transaction #296177 that would not fit on the form

5. Lease Serial No., continued

NMLC061705B NMNM02862

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and No., continued

891000303J NMNM71016L 891000303X

Wells/Facilities, continued

Agreement NMNM71016K	Lease NMNM02862	Well/Fac Name, Number API Number POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 00384015-36830-00-S1	Location Sec 28 T24S R30E SESE 350FSL 850FEL 22 182478 NH of 103 880224 MH on
NMNM71016X NMNM71016X NMNM71016L	NMNM02862 NMLC061705B NMNM02862	POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV BS 00304015-38319-00-S1 POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV BS 01204015-40156-00-S1 POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV BS 00304015-37031-00-S1	32.182478 N Lat, 103.880324 W Lon Sec 27 T24S R30E SESE 215FSL 400FEL Sec 34 T24S R30E NWNE 165FNL 1980FEL Sec 26 T24S R30E SWSW 150FSL 600FWL 32 182065 N L at 103.888304 W Lon

32. Additional remarks, continued

Gas is commingled at the flare to reduce the number flare stacks that would be needed for individual well locations.

Gas volumes will be metered prior to flaring, allocated back to each well and reported on monthly production reports

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 E. Greene Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220-6292 (575) 234-5972 Venting and/or Flaring Conditions of Approval

- 1. Report all volumes on OGOR B as disposition code 08.
- 2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements
- 3. Subject to like approval from New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.
- 4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties
- 5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter must meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order No. 5. Include meter serial number on sundry.
- 6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.
- 7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order No. 3.
- 8. Approval not to exceed 90 days from date requested on sundry.
- 9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (Sundry Notice).
- 10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.
- 11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.
- 12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.